DC/DC Power Module for
Non-Automotive Transportation
Railway, Off-Road & Industrial Vehicles
2
H80SVHA0SP
Power: 300W
Vin: 40V-160V

Pin option for hold up time
IEC/EN/UL/CSA 62368-1
Product Specifications
Series Part Number Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Vo Trim
Range
Output
Current
Output
Power Efficiency Isolation
Voltage Size (LxWxH)
S24SE
S24SE3R303 9~36V 3.3V 2.97~3.63V 3A 10W 87.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE05002 9~36V 5V 4.5~5.5V 2A 10W 87.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE120R8 9~36V 12V 10.8~13.2V 0.83A 10W 86.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE150R6 9~36V 15V 13.5~16.5V 0.67A 10W 87.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE3R305 9~36V 3.3V 2.97~3.63V 4.5A 15W 87.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE05003 9~36V 5V 4.5~5.5V 3A 15W 89.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE12001 9~36V 12V 10.8~13.2V 1.25A 15W 87.5% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE150R9 9~36V 15V 13.5~16.5V 1A 15W 87.5% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE3R306 9~36V 3.3V 2.97~3.63V 6A 20W 87.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE05004 9~36V 5V 4.5~5.5V 4A 20W 88.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE12002 9~36V 12V 10.8~13.2V 1.67A 20W 88.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE15001 9~36V 15V 13.5~16.5V 1.33A 20W 88.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE3R307 9~36V 3.3V 2.97~3.63V 7.5A 30W 88.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE05006 9~36V 5V 4.5~5.5V 6A 30W 89.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE12003 9~36V 12V 10.8~13.2V 2.5A 30W 88.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SE15002 9~36V 15V 13.5~16.5V 2A 30W 88.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24DE
S24DE120R4 9~36V ±12V - 0.42A 10W 87.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24DE150R3 9~36V ±15V - 0.33A 10W 87.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24DE120R6 9~36V ±12V - 0.625A 15W 87.5% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24DE150R5 9~36V ±15V - 0.5A 15W 87.5% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24DE120R8 9~36V ±12V - 0.83A 20W 88.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24DE150R6 9~36V ±15V - 0.67A 20W 88.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24DE12001 9~36V ±12V - 1.25A 30W 88.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24DE15001 9~36V ±15V - 1A 30W 88.0% 1600V 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SP
S24SP05008 9~36V 5V 4.5~5.5V 8A 40W 92.8% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SP12004 9~36V 12V 10.8~13.2V 3.5A 40W 92.8% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SP15003 9~36V 15V 13.5~16.5V 2.7A 40W 93.7% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SP24002 9~36V 24V 21.6~26.4V 1.7A 40W 92.5% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SP05012 9~36V 5V 4.5~5.5V 12A 60W 92.4% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SP12005 9~36V 12V 10.8~13.2V 5A 60W 92.8% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SP15004 9~36V 15V 13.5~16.5V 4A 60W 93.3% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
S24SP24003 9~36V 24V 21.6~26.4V 2.5A 60W 93.0% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm
E35SE
E35SE05030 9~60V 5V 4~6V 24A / 30A Max. 150W 92.2% 4242V 58.4x22.8x13.5mm
E35SE12013 9~60V 12V 9.6~14.4V 10A / 13A Max. 150W 91.0% 4242V 58.4x22.8x13.5mm
E35SE24006 9~60V 24V 19.2~28.8V 5A / 6A Max. 150W 92.2% 4242V 58.4x22.8x13.5mm
E35SE48003 9~60V 48V 38.4~57.6V 2.5A / 3A Max. 150W 91.2% 4242V 58.4x22.8x13.5mm
Q80SV
Q80SV05030 14.4~170V 5V 4~5.5V 30A 150W 88.3% 4242V 60.6 x 39 x 12.7 mm
Q80SV12013 14.4~170V 12V 9.6~13.2V 12.5A 150W 90.0% 4242V 60.6 x 39 x 12.7 mm
Q80SV15010 14.4~170V 15V 12~16.5V 10A 150W 89.5% 4242V 60.6 x 39 x 12.7 mm
Q80SV24006 14.4~170V 24V 19.2~28.3V 6.3A 150W 89.3% 4242V 60.6 x 39 x 12.7 mm
Q80SV54003 14.4~170V 54V 43.2~59.4V 2.8A 150W 89.5% 4242V 60.6 x 39 x 12.7 mm
QA1SV
QA1SV05040 40~170V 5V 4~5.5V 40A 200W 88.5% 4242V 60.6x 39 x 12.7 mm
QA1SV12017 40~170V 12V 9.6~13.2V 17A 200W 90.0% 4242V 60.6x 39 x 12.7 mm
QA1SV15013 40~170V 15V 12~16.5V 13.5A 200W 89.5% 4242V 60.6x 39 x 12.7 mm
QA1SV24008 40~170V 24V 19.2~28.3V 8.5A 200W 89.5% 4242V 60.6x 39 x 12.7 mm
QA1SV54004 40~170V 54V 43.2~59.4V 3.7A 200W 89.8% 4242V 60.6x 39 x 12.7 mm
HA0SP
HA0SP12025 40~160V 12V 9.6 ~ 13.2V 25A 300W 89% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13.1 mm
HA0SP13822 40~160V 13.8V 11.0 ~ 15.1V 22A 300W 89% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13.1 mm
HA0SP15020 40~160V 15V 12.0 ~ 16.5V 20A 300W 89% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13.1 mm

08 - 8.5A
540 - 54V 03 - 2.8A
04 - 3.7A
Series Part Number Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Vo Trim
Range
Output
Current
Output
Power Efficiency Isolation
Voltage Size (LxWxH)
H80SV
H80SV12008 16.8~137.5V 12V 9.6~13.2V 8.5A 100W 89.0% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13 mm
H80SV15007 16.8~137.5V 15V 12~16.5V 7A 100W 92.5% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13 mm
H80SV24004 16.8~137.5V 24V 19.2~26.4V 4.2A 100W 88.0% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13 mm
H80SV48002 16.8~137.5V 48V 38.4~52.8V 2.1A 100W 90.0% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13 mm
H80SV54002 16.8~137.5V 54V 43.2~59.4V 1.9A 100W 90.0% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13 mm
H80SV12017 16.8~137.5V 12V 9.6~13.2V 17A 200W 91.0% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13 mm
H80SV15013 16.8~137.5V 15V 12~16.5V 13.5A 200W 91.5% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13 mm
H80SV24008 16.8~137.5V 24V 19.2~26.4V 8.5A 200W 88.0% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13 mm
H80SV48004 16.8~137.5V 48V 38.4~52.8V 4.2A 200W 90.0% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13 mm
H80SV54004 16.8~137.5V 54V 43.2~59.4V 3.8A 200W 90.6% 4242V 60.6 x 63.1 x 13 mm
Part Numbering System
H A0 S P XXX XX □ R F □
Form
Factor
Input
Voltage
Number
of
Outputs
Product
Series Output Voltage Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length RoHS Option
Code
H -
1/2 Brick
A0 -
40~160V
S - Single P -
Standard
Product
Series
120 - 12V
138 - 13.8V
150 - 15V
20 - 20A
22 - 22A
25 - 25A
N - Negative
P - Positive
R - 0.17” F - RoHS
Compliant
(Lead Free)
A - Unthreaded Mounting
Hole
S - With Threaded
Mounting Hole (M3*0.5)
H 80 S V XXX XX □ R F □
Form
Factor
Input
Voltage
Number
of
Outputs
Product
Series Output Voltage Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length RoHS Option
Code
H -
1/2 Brick
80 -
16.8~137.5V
S - Single V -
Railway
Wide
Input
Series
120 - 12V
150 - 15V
240 - 24V
480 - 48V
540 - 54V
02 - 2A

connector kitB with parallel function
Product Specifications
Part Numbering System
To learn more about DC/DC Converter for off-road & industrial vehicle applications
Please visit www.deltaww.com/dcdc for latest product information.
Series Part Number Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Output Power Efficiency Size (LxWxH)
B40SR
B40SR12424A/B/C/D 18~60V 12.4V 24A 200W @18~27Vin
300W @27~60Vin
88.3% 190.0 x 76.0 x 44.0 mm
B40SR13722A/B/C/D 18~60V 13.7V 22A 88.5% 190.0 x 76.0 x 44.0 mm
B62SR
B62SR12424A/B/C/D 18~106V 12.4V 24A
200W @18~27Vin
300W @27~106Vin
88.0% 190.0 x 76.0 x 44.0 mm
B62SR13722A/B/C/D 18~106V 13.7V 22A 88.5% 190.0 x 76.0 x 44.0 mm
B62SR24125A/B/C/D 18~106V 24V 12.5A 91.0% 190.0 x 76.0 x 44.0 mm
B62SR24015A/B/C/D 18~106V 24V 15A
200W @18~27Vin
300W @27~60Vin
90.5% 190.0 x 76.0 x 44.0 mm
B70SR
B70SR12424A/B/C/D 36~106V 12.4V 24A
300W
89.5% 190.0 x 76.0 x 44.0 mm
B70SR13722A/B/C/D 36~106V 13.7V 22A 90.2% 190.0 x 76.0 x 44.0 mm
B70SR24125A/B/C/D 36~106V 24V 12.5A 92.5% 190.0 x 76.0 x 44.0 mm
B70SP
B70SP12440A/B 32~96V 12.4V 40A 500W 89.0% 198.0 x 113.0 x 45.0 mm
B70SP13736A/B 32~96V 13.7V 36.5A 500W 90.0% 198.0 x 113.0 x 45.0 mm
B70SP24020A/B 32~96V 24.5V 21A 500W 91.5% 198.0 x 113.0 x 45.0 mm
CONTACT INFORMATION
Delta Electronics, Inc.
4 Nanyuan Rd., Chungli Industrial Zone,
Taoyuan City 32063, Taiwan
TEL: 886-3-452-6107 ext.6221-6226
FAX: 886-2-8797-2120
Delta Electronics (Shanghai) Co., Ltd
China Headquarters
No. 182 Minyu Road, Pudong Dist., Shanghai, P.R.C.
Post code: 201209
TEL: 86-21-6872-3988
FAX: 86-21-6872-3996
Delta Electronics (Americas) Ltd.
North American Headquarters
46101 Fremont Blvd, Fremont,
CA 94538, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-510-668-5100
FAX: 1-510-668-0680
Delta Electronics (Netherlands) BV
EMEA Headquarters
Zandsteen 15, 2132 MZ Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
TEL: 31-20-800-3900
FAX: 31-20-800-3999
Delta Electronics (Japan), Inc.
2-1-14 Minato-ku Shibadaimon, Tokyo 105-0012, Japan
TEL: 81-3-5733-1111
FAX: 81-3-5733-1211
Delta Electronics (Korea), Inc.
1511, 219, Gasan Digital 1-Ro., Geumcheon-gu, Seoul,
08501 South Korea
TEL: 82-2-515-5303 / 82-2-515-5305
FAX: 82-2-515-5302
Delta Electronics (Thailand) Public Co., Ltd.
909 Soi 9, Moo 4, Bangpoo Industrial Estate (E.P.Z),
Pattana 1 Rd., Tambon Phraksa, Amphur Muang,
Samutprakarn 10280, Thailand